QUESTION NO 13

By Councillor Booth for answer by the Convener of the Education, Children and Families Committee at a meeting of the Council on 22 September 2022

Question	(1)	1) What are the council's next steps in identifying a site for a GME High School?
Answer	(1)	
Question	(2)	Will the council undertake a full options appraisal, including engagement with the Gaelic community, on the options identified so far as potential sites for a GME High School?
Answer	(2)	
Question	(3)	What are the council's plans to open a second GME primary school?
Answer	(3)	
Question	(4)	What is the pupil capacity of the Darroch annex?
Answer	(4)	
Question	(5)	When will Darroch reach capacity, if Taobh na Pairce were to remain as the only GME primary school?
Answer	(5)	
Question	(6)	What funding was received from the Scottish Government towards the Darroch refurbishment, and what conditions were attached to that funding?
Answer	(6)	
Question	(7)	What are the next steps in developing the council's strategy for Gaelic?
Answer	(7)	